507408637 07/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7455565

		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
			1							
CONVEYING PARTY D		Name		Execution Date						
SIAMAK SHAHIPASSAN				12/04/2015						
PATRICK REINERS				12/04/2015						
STIG BAKKE				12/04/2015						
ANDREW GORRARA				12/04/2015						
				12/04/2015						
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA									
Name:	NABOF	S LUX FINANCE 2 SARL								
Street Address:	8-10 A\	ENUE DE LA GARE								
City:	LUXEM	BOURG								
State/Country:	LUXEM	BOURG								
Postal Code:	L-1610									
Application Number:		15336334								
Application Number:		16445071								
Application Number:		16445071								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		16445071								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	713)590-9601								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to	(713)590-9601 the e-mail address first; if that i								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA e sent to provided	713)590-9601								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2819743458 wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2819743458 wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2819743458 wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2819743458 wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 2819743458 wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2819743458 (wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057 NABORS.082002/082003								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2819743458 (wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057 NABORS.082002/082003 KIMBERLY WATTNER								
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to provided	(713)590-9601 the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2819743458 (wattner@ewingjones.com EWING & JONES, PLLC 5363 WOODWAY, SUITE 1000 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057 NABORS.082002/082003 KIMBERLY WATTNER /Michael Locklar/								

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

NABORS LUX FINANCE 2 SARL

having the following address:

8-10 Avenue de la Gare on k Luxembourg, Germany L-1610 Luxembourg

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

DEVICE TO RESIST ROTATIONAL FORCES WHILE DRILLING A BOREHOLE

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. All of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed above, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.
- ASSIGNOR(S) shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.
- This Patent Assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR(S) and their successors, heirs and assigns for the benefit of COMPANY, and its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Nabors.082001

																																		j	Ì																																																																
1	ľ		1	Ē	ļ	2	ł	ſ			ķ																į	ĺ		į				9							¢	Ì		1	ļ		ş		l		2					•										2	,				5			1		ł	ŝ	ì																					
1	1	2	e	1	¢	ł	ĕ	١	ł	5	è	•														ŝ	1	i,	ŝ														è	ð	ċ	1	1	1	ç	ł	¢	ŝ		i	1	î	î	ŝ	1			ì	1	í	2	2	ľ		1	ŝ	ĉ	2	1			٢	2																			ŝ	è	ŝ	
													ł	ï	ï	2	ï	ľ	C	C	č	č	Ċ,	2	C	ï	ï	Ċ,	1		5	č	ĩ	2	ĩ	2	1	1	č	ì	2	5	5	5	ľ	Ì	1	5	7	č	7	1	S	ï	ľ		7			T	G	x			ē	C	c	c	2	2	7	2	2	2	1	۲	۲	۲	۲	Ì	۴	2	2	T	ĩ	î,	5	7	T	1	7	1	T	T	7	7	×.	2	
																											Ì																																																		Ĭ		Ĭ							1000							l	Ì	l		000000		

WITNESS: Signeral Prestand

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

SHAHIPASSAND

Date: 04.12.2015

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

Date: 04/12-15 WITNESS: Signund Post gil

Patrick REINERS

Date: ______ / 4 - _____ / 2015

Date: 4 - 12 - 15 WITNESS: Signard Prostof 1

INVENTOR SIGNATURE: tig BAKKEY

Date: 4-12-15

Date: 4th Dec 2015 WITNESS: Syrand Justy _)

INVENTOR SIGNATURE:

Andrew GORRARA

Date: 4-12-15

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 060647 FRAME: 0883**

RECORDED: 07/27/2022